

Hopes rise in Kashmir

The Centre on Wednesday announced a "conditional" ceasefire in Kashmir for the Ramzan period, after an appeal from chief minister Mehbooba Mufti, who had recently held an all-party dialogue and passed a resolution in favour of a temporary truce, with only the state BJF sounding a dissonant note. The ceasefire announcement comes days before Prime Minister Narendra Modi's visit to the state, and it's hoped some positive developments may emanate from the move. Much depends on what Pakistan does next.In the backdrop of a recent edition of the Neemrana Dialogue, the Track Two interaction with Pakistanis, for which Indian participants visited Lahore a few weeks back, it remains to be seen if the ceasefire will take us on to defreezing India-Pakistan relations, and the consequent calming down in the Valley. A spokesman of the Lashkar-e-Tayyaba, the Pakistan-based terrorist outfit that is active in the Valley, has sounded rejectionist. But that may be Pakistan's way of testing the waters.

Gov erred by ignoring norms, SC must step in

The political crisis in Karnataka has thrown up two questions which can only be clearly and undisputedly answered if we pay attention to the Constitution, historical precedents and Supreme Court pronouncements. The questions are: "Do governors have discretion in appointing a chief minister?" and "Is that discretion untrammelled or limited by other considerations?" Article 164(1) simply says that "the chief minister shall be appointed by the governor" which, prima facie, gives the governor the right to choose as he deems fit. This clearly confers a fair measure of discretion, but is it untrammelled? Can the governor appoint whoever he wants? This is where you need to understand the Constitution, historical precedents and Supreme Court judgments. The Constitution requires a stable government and that means the governor must appoint a chief minister who has majority support in the Assembly. In turn, this means that the governor's discretion is limited to determining who that individual might be. Therefore he cannot appoint someone who patently does not have major ity support or a credible potential to gain it. In the event that there is a party with a majority its leader obviously has to be the person the governor chooses. But in a hung Assembly, if a combination of smaller parties can together command a majority their leader has prior claim. India has several precedents where this is precisely what happened. In 2003, 2005 and 2013 governors in Karnataka, Jharkhand and Delhi bypassed the single largest party to call on an alliance of smaller par-

Donald Trump isn't first to scrap accord they are a party to

ties because they constituted

a majority.

It is not for the first time that a democracy America under President Donald Trump has denounced a multilateral accord it was party to: there are other examples too: Israel and, nearer home, India. However, Trump is lucky, for some of his predecessors, too, do not come clean on this. History shows that at least two American Presidents felt helpless as agreements brokered by them after years of hard work, and sometimes in diplomatic silence in distant lands. were repudiated by Israel, which first equivocated and temporised and later went on record. Nevertheless, Bill Clinton and George Bush Jr had the grace not to flaunt their crime, nor were they as callous and gleeful as Trump, who seemed to gloat over his malefaction.

The 1978-79 Camp David agreement was a brilliant piece of diplomacy, for Jimmy Carter achieved something seemingly impossible: it brought face to face the leaders of two countries — Egypt and Israel — which had no diplomatic relations and had just fought a war. The landmark deal made Egypt, the Arab world's most important country; recognise Israel in return for the Jewish state's withdrawal from the

Edi:Mayur C. Bhatt, Printer & Publisher-Owner: Kalyani Pub. PVT. LTD., Place of Pub: 37/A, Rajlaxmi Tanament, Opp. Rami Vidhyalaya, Laxmipura, Gorva, Vadodara-Place of Printing Mahadev Offset, H-47, Ravi Estate Rustam Mill Compound Dudheswar, Ahmedabad-19 Owner: Kalyani Pub. Pvt. Ltd.

EDITORIAL A Hardline Approach in J&k

In an unexpected move, mentors sitting in Pakistan. the Union Government ac-Chief Minister Mehbooba Mufti's proposal of a unilateral asked the security forces to defer operations against the terrorists during the month of Ramzan, which commenced from May 17. The Government's decision of a conditional ceasefire is against the advice of the security forces. A ceasefire will mean that our forces will not be able to launch pro-active operations, including Cordon and Search operations. Hence, the decision does come as a godsend windfall for terrorist organisations, separatists and their

SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED

Corporate Office & Works: Dr. Ambedkar Road, Kalol

(N.G.) 382721. Phone : (02764) 225204, 227831

Fax: (02764) 227696. Read. Office: Parshwanath Chambers, 2nd Floor, Nr. New RBI, Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014.

Web.: www.sanrhea.com

CIN: L17110GJ1983PLC006309

Notice

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with

Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of

Directors of M/s Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited will be held

on Wednesday, the 30th May, 2018, inter alia, to consider,

approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the

In terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of

Insider Trading, the Trading Window for dealing in the securities

of the Company will be closed from May 19, 2018 to June 01

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company

at www.sanrhea.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange

Arman Holdings Limited

Registered Office: 419, Rajhans Heights, Mini Bazar,

Varachha Road, Surat-395006.

Tel: 9586006569.

Email ID: armanholdingsltd@gmail.com.

Website: www.armanholdings.in

CIN: L65993GJ1982PLC08296

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, Notice is hereby given

that the meeting of the Board of Directors of Arman Holdings

consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the fourth

quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2018 and other

matters as per the agenda at the Registered Office of the

Company situated at 419, Rajhans Heights, Mini Bazar, Varachha

It is further informed that the Trading Window as described in

"Code of conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading ("the Code"

adopted by the Company pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of

Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992, read with SEBI (Prohibition

of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 will remain closed from

19th May, 2018 to 31st May, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the

Promoters / Directors / Officers / Designated Employees of the

Company ("the concerned persons"), for the aforesaid purpose

of consideration of Unaudited results of the Company. The

For Arman Holdings Limited

Sd/-

Altamish

Company Secretary

concerned persons are being intimated about the same.

mited is scheduled to be held on 30th May, 2018 at 3.00 P.M. to

For, Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited

Dharmesh Patel

Company Secretary

Company for the quarter / year ended on March 31, 2018.

2018 (both days inclusive).

at www.bseindia.com

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 19.05.2018

Road, Surat -395006.

Place: Surat

Date: 19th May 2018

Tel. Fax: (079) 27545646 **Email**: Sanrhea@gmail.com

At an all-party meeting cepted Jammu & Kashmir convened by Mehbooba Mufti on May 9, participants had agreed to request the Union ceasefire in Kashmir and Government for a unilateral ceasefire during the month of Ramzan to the conclusion of the Amarnath Yatra in August. Nonetheless, the State unit of the BJP categorically stated that it is against the proposal as it is not in "national interest". It was of the view that our forces have already eliminated prominent terrorists under Operation All-Out and the remaining will be exterminated soon and, hence, there should be no ceasefire. Analysts claim that Operation All-Out, which is a joint offensive launched by the Indian Army, the Rashtriya Rifles (a Paramilitary force), the Border Secu-

organisation), Jammu & tions, the security forces were Kashmiris act as support ers are becoming redundant. Kashmir Police, different in- able to arrest/eliminate hardtelligence organisations, including the Intelligence Busuccess. Operation All-Out was launched in 2017 to flush-out all terrorists from Jammu & Kashmir. In 2017, about 220 terrorists, including several hardcore Pakistani terrorists, were exterminated shunned the path of terrorism and joined the mainstream. Seventy-eight valiant martyred. This year, security terrorists up to mid-May. Exseveral commanders of diverse terrorist outfits.

Cordon and Search opera-

reau (IB), has been a great while 82 Kashmiri youths security personnel were also forces eliminated about 72 terminated terrorists include

tions, launched by the security forces, have also been rity Force (a Central Police very effective. In C&S opera-

BLOOM DEKOR LIMITED

CIN: L20210GJ1992PLC017341 Regd. Office: Block No. 267, Village Oran, Taluka Prantij, N. H. 8, Dist. Sabarkantha, North Gujarat – 383 205 Corporate Office: 2/F, Sumel, S. G. Highway Road, Thaltej,

Ahmedabad – 380 059, Gujarat **Tel. Phone:** +91 – 79 – 2684 1916 / 17 / 18; **Fax:** + 91 – 79 – 2684 1914 E-mail: redressal@bloomdekor.com;

Website: www.bloomdekor.com NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Bloom Dekor Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, May 30, 2018 at 05.00 P.M. at the corporate office of the Company situated at 2/F, Sumel, S. G. Highway Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad – 380 059, Gujarat, inter alia, to consider approve & take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 as per Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, aforesaid notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at www.bloomdekor.com and may also be accessed at the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

Date: May 19, 2018 Place: Ahmedabad

Tushar Donda Company Secretary

For, Bloom Dekor Limited

Home First Finance Company India Limited, CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703, Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.c

POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Home First Finance Company India Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 sued a Demand Notice Dated 05/03/2018 calling upon the Borrowers Gudiya Brijeshkumar Maurya and Brijeshkumar Dineshkumar Maurya to repay the amount nentioned in the notice being Rs. 7,53,680/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eight Only) as on 05/03/2018 within 60 days from the date of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges thereon.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rule on this 17th day of May of the The borrower in particular, and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with

the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Home First Finance Company India Limited for an amount of Rs. 7,53,680/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eight Only) as on 05/03/2018 with future interest and incidental charges thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. i respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Pro Flat-310, Radhika Residency, Kailash Nagar Soc, Talangpore Road, Pali, Sachin

Surat - 394520. On the North by: Plot No. 307, On the South by: Plot No. 301, On the East by: Road, and On the West by: Passage.

PLACE: Surat

Home First Finance Company India Limited

Home First Finance Company India Limited, CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703, Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425, Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD & DOCUMENTS – (ONLINE & HARD COPY IS 18/06/2018 UPTO 5.00 PM) sale of Movable & Immovable Asset Charged to HFFC under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002). Whereas, th

DATE OF E-AUCTION/TIME 20/06/2018 FROM 11 A.M. to 2 P.M. with unlimited extension of 5 minutes eac

authorized Officer of Home First Finance Company India Limited (herein after referred as 'HFFC'), has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under section 13(2) on 17/05/2018, read along with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of HFFC's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act proposes to realize HFFC's dues by sale of the said property/les. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Ports https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net). Bid Increment Amount - Rs. 10,000/-.

Name of the Account/ Guarantors	Details of property/ owner of the property	Outstanding Amount as on Demand Notice Date		Price (Rs.) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Rs.)	Date & time of onsite Inspection of the property	submission of EMD (Rs.) and other documents	Date of E-auction/ Time
Borrowers: Gudiya Brijeshkumar Maurya and	Soc, Talangpore Road, Pali, Sachin, Surat - 394520	Rs. 7,53,680/- as on 05/03/2018 plus interest & other incidental charges thereon.		Rs. 8,12,000/-	01/06/2018 to 07/06/2018 11.00AM to 5.00PM (AO - Mr. Kunal	18/06/2018 Up to 5	20/06/2018 11 A.M. to 2 P.M. with unlimited extension of
Brijeshkumar Dineshkumar Maurya		05/	03/2018	Rs. 81,200/- (10% of Reserve Price)	Chauhan; Mob: 9925786758)	P.M.	5 minutes each.
E-Auction Service Provider			E-Auction Website/For Details		A/c No: for depositing EMD/ other amount	Branch IFSC Code	Name of Beneficiary
M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd –Auction Tiger, Contact Person: Mr.Tilak Maratha,Mo: +91 9067799646 and Mr.Vijay Shetty,Mo: +91 9619120214, Help Line No: 079-40230, 823/813/814/815/816/817/818/189/820, E-mail ids: Tilak@auctiontiger.net / Vijay.Shetty@auctiontiger.net			http://www.homefirstindia.com https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net		912020036268117- Home First Finance Company India Limited - Axis Bank Ltd., MIDC, Andheri	UTIB0000395	Authorized Officer, Home First Finance Company India Limited

TERMS & CONDITIONS: he E-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and will be conducted "On Line". The action will be conducted through HFFC's approved service provider M/s E Procurement Technologies Ltd -Auction Tiger, at the web Portal; https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net, E-Auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid form, declaration, General Ter To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regard

he encumbrances, title of property/ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be emed to constitute any commitment or any representation of HFFC. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to HFFC. The Authori Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/ rights/ dues.

The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, Other terms & conditions of the e-auction are published in the following websites. 01. http://www.homefirstindia.com, 02. https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net, STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Date: 20/05/2018

Home First Finance Company India Limited

core terrorists and their support agents, who are very important for the terrorists as first they reconnaissance the area, hide the arms and ammunition and then render shelter to the terrorists. There are confirmed reports that quite a few local

agents because of the fear of the terrorists. Now, as the fear of terrorists is reducing, local Kashmiris are providing vital actionable intelligence and security forces are eliminating hard-core terrorists.

The number and influence of terrorists are mitigating rapidly and secessionist lead-

Security forces have also tightened their grip on India-Pakistan borders and are using latest technical equipment to detect and annihilate infiltrators. Therefore, Pakistan's Inter-Services Intelligence (ISI) is unable to infiltrate terrorists in large numbers into the country.

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Bank

ICICI Bank Limited
Registered Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390007 Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from

the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal

	th the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.					
Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of property/ Date of Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch		
1	Shah/ Vaishali S Shah –	Flat No 402 4th Floor Tower B Shree Mahaveer Residency Manjalpur R. Sno 400/3 T P Sno 19 F.p No 435/P Vadodara - 390011/ May 18, 2018	Rs.	Vadodra		
The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ Co-borrowers(s) are hereby given a 30 days Notice to repay the amount						

else the mortgaged property will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Date: 19-May-2018 Place: VADODRA Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

Karnataka Bank Ltd.

Your Family Bank, Across India [Regd. & Head Office: Mangalore – 575 002]

Regional Office: Mumbai 2nd Floor, 'E' Block "The Metropolitan", Plot No C 26 & 27, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Phone: 022-26572804/13/16

FAX: 022-26572819 E-mail:mumbai.ro@ktkbank.com Website: www.karnatakabank.com CIN; L85110KA1924PLC001128 **PUBLIC AUCTION OF GOLD ORNAMENTS**

Karnataka Bank Ltd hereby announces the auction of gold ornaments belonging to the customers who have availed the loan against pledge of gold ornaments from the bank and continuing as stress/NPA account. This auction being held post reminders and notice served by the bank to the defaulting customers.

The cost of the auction process will be debited to the customer's account. Bank reserves the right to recover the balance amount from the customer if the bid amount is insufficient to close the account.

Bid participant should provide ID and address proof to the bank, along with Demand Draft for EMD of Rs 2000/- favoring "Karnata

Bank Ltd". Bank reserves the right to accept/ reject the bid.

If the auction is not conducted on scheduled date for any reason, it will be conducted in the next working day or any convenient da without publication and notice to the customer.

Sr. No.		Name of the Borrower	Account No	Liability (in lakhs)	Gross Weight in (grams)	Date of Auction		
1	Surat Branch:	Mr. Amka Devi Sharma	7267002000013801	Rs.2,16,295/+ int	144.20	28/05/18		
2	G-3,Rock Ford Business centre, Udhna Darwaja Ring Road, Surat- 395002 Phone: 0261-2633062-63- 64 Mob.9879677289	Mr. Babulal Sharma	7267002000019701	Rs.1,18,973/+ int	127.63	28/05/18		
3		Mr. Rana Vijay Manharlal	7267002000014901	Rs. 25,454/- + int	16.51	28/05/1		
4		Mr. Saeedahmed Rasid Shaikh	7267002000015601	Rs. 84,501/- + int	58.14	28/05/18		
The	seald auction is on the following conditions:							

It is on "as is where is" condition.

The successful bidder shall pay the entire bid amount within 7 days from the date of auction and take delivery of the ornaments s/ her absolute risk and responsibility and the said bidder shall not have any recourse to the bank for any reasons whatsoever The bank reserves its right to put auction all or any of the ornaments pledged in the account as considered necessary or stop auction

at any time without any prior notice and at its absolute discretion. The bank has right to adjourn/ postpone the auction sale at any stage to any future date at the convenience of the bank and no person shall be entitled to claim any prior notice or right or any kind of compensation there for.

The bank has absolute discretion to either reject or accept any bid without assigning any reasons whatsoever If the successful bidder does not clear the bid amount within stipulated time, the EMD accepted will be forfeited and/ or does anything

which may give rise to a necessity of adjourning/ postponing/ holding fresh auction sale, he/she shall be liable to indemnify the bank t the extent of loss if any, caused on amount of his/her lapses which may come in the way completing the auction. The reserve price will be informed before the commencement of auction process

The auction will be conducted at the respective branch premises at .02.00pm

Deputy General Manage

TRUPTI TWISTERS LIMITED

Reg.Off: 304, 3rd Floor, Shoppers Plaza-5, Opp. Municipal Market, C.G Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009 Web Site: www.truptitwisters.com CIN:L17119GJ1988PLC096379

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018 Year to Date Corresponding 3Months Previous Yea Current Year Quarter Ending SI.No. **Particulars** Ending **Quarter Ended** Ending 31.03.2018 31.03.2018 Previous Year 31.03.2017 31.03.2017 Total Income from Operations Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (before tax exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items#) (0.49)(43.59)(14.94)(9.80)Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary (0.49)(43.59)(9.80)(14.94)Items#) Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary (0.49)(43.59)(9.80)(14.94)Items#) Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 347.89 **Equity Share Capital** 347.89 347.89 347.89 Reserve Revaluation Reserve) as Shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year Earnings per equity share: (0.00)(0.004)(1) Basic (0.013)(0.003)

(0.013)(0.003). The above Audited fnancial results (Provisional) was reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of

(0.004)

rectors at their meeting held on19th May, 2018. . Company operates only in one segment i.e. twisting and texurizers of related textile products

(0.00)

Date: 19.05.2018 For, Trupti Twisters Limited

Mavank Devashravee

(2) Diluted

The borrower/ quarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned in the demand notice along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the Sd/- Authorized Officer.